OP \$390.00 3167411

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM637161

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		04/05/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLLEGENET, INC.	
Street Address:	805 S.W. Broadway, Suite 1600	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97205	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3167411	COLLEGENET	
Registration Number:	3049312	R25	
Registration Number:	3049313	SERIES25	
Registration Number:	3062357	SCHEDULE25	
Registration Number:	2558399	INWORKS	
Registration Number:	2387118	HUMANFORM	
Registration Number:	3011671	FORMZILLA	
Registration Number:	2709633	E-SPONSE	
Registration Number:	2376243	COLLEGEBOT	
Registration Number:	2828134	NETCOUNSELING	
Registration Number:	2828133	NETCOUNSELOR	
Registration Number:	2195782	STANDOUT	
Registration Number:	2116093	MACH25	
Registration Number:	2110674	APPLYWEB	
Registration Number:	2045384	COLLEGENET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007246 FRAME: 0713

900607395

Phone: 15038022170

Email: trademark@tonkon.com

Correspondent Name: Parna A. Mehrbani

Address Line 1: 888 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 1600
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38658-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Parna A. Mehrbani

SIGNATURE: /Parna A. Mehrbani/

DATE SIGNED: 04/06/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=2021-04-05 Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (CollegeNET)#page1.tif source=2021-04-05 Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (CollegeNET)#page2.tif source=2021-04-05 Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (CollegeNET)#page3.tif source=2021-04-05 Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (CollegeNET)#page4.tif source=2021-04-05 Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (CollegeNET)#page5.tif source=2021-04-05 Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (CollegeNET)#page6.tif source=2021-04-05 Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (CollegeNET)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") is made as of April 5, 2021, by and between COLLEGENET, INC., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Universal Algorithms, Inc. ("Assignee") and SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with certain loan documents, Assignee and Assignor entered into certain loan and security agreements (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreements") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignee to Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Assignee granted Assignor, for the benefit of Assignor, security interests in certain copyrights, patents, and trademarks listed on Exhibits A, B and C hereto (collectively hereinafter the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Assignee has requested that Assignor execute and deliver this Release for recordation with the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and Register of Copyrights to terminate the Agreements and release, transfer and reassign to Assignee, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Assignor hereby terminates the Agreements and releases its security interests in and liens upon the Intellectual Property, and Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, all of **Assignor's** right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and Register of Copyrights and any other applicable government officer, as applicable, record this Release.
- 3. <u>Further Instruments</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem reasonably necessary to convey to Assignor the rights herein conveyed, without representation, warranty or recourse.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property has been executed by the undersigned as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Ву:	Kyle Swan
Name:	Kyle Swan
Title:	VP

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

No.	Description	Registration Number	Application Number
1.	25E, version 2.6.00	TX0004799961 (04/29/1998)	
2.	Computer program + screen displays	TX0004805821 (06/12/1998)	
3.	Model 25	TX0004776973 (04/14/1998)	
4.	Schedule 25	TX0004793039 (04/30/1998)	

114688273

EXHIBIT B

Patents

No.	Description	Application Number	Registration Number
1.	Method and Apparatus for Navigating an Information Hierarchy		5,815,155 (09/29/1998)
2.	Universal Forms Engine		6,345,278 (02/05/2002)
3.	Automatic Data Transmission in Response to Content of Electronic Forms Satisfying Criteria		6,910,045 (06/21/2005)
4.	Method for Paperless Attachment of Supplementary Forms to a World Wide Web Application		7,231,594 (06/12/2007)
5.	Method and Apparatus for Increasing Charitable Donations by Providing Instantaneous Donor Recognition		7,321,876 (01/22/2008)
6.	System and Method for Group Electronic Mailbox	09/999,062 (10/31/2001)	
7.	Scholarship Search Method and System	09/999,063 (10/31/2001)	

114688273

No.	Description	Application Number	Registration Number
8.	Scholarship Award Method	10/003,471 (10/31/2001)	
9.	Coordination of Independent Billing and Liquidity Providers to Facilitate Electronic Payments	10/041,946 (01/07/2002)	

114688273

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

1.	COLLEGENET	3,167,411 (11/07/2006)
2.	R25	3,049,312 (01/24/2006)
3.	SERIES25	3,049,313 (01/24/2006)
4.	SCHEDULE25	3,062,357 (02/28/2006)
5.	INWORKS	2,558,399 (04/09/2002)
6.	HUMANFORM	2,387,118 (09/19/2000)
7.	FORMZILLA	3,011,671 (11/01/2005)
8.	E-SPONSE	2,709,633 (04/22/2003)

114688273

9.	COLLEGEBOT	2,376,243 (08/08/2000)
10	NETCOUNSELING	2,828,134 (03/30/2004)
11	NETCOUNSELOR	2,828,133 (03/30/2004)
12	STANDOUT	2,195,782 (10/13/1998)
13	MACH25	2,116,093 (11/25/1997)
14	APPLYWEB	2,110,674 (11/04/1997)
15	COLLEGENET	2,045,384 (03/18/1997)

030487\00005\12181383v2

114688273

RECORDED: 04/06/2021